

Control Number: 45732



Item Number: 6

Addendum StartPage: 0

\$ \$ \$

## APPLICATION OF QV UTILITY FOR A PRICE INDEX RATE ADJUSTMENT

## RECEIVED PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 2015 APR 20 PH 3: 33 OF TEXAS PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION FILLWO CLERK

## ORDER NO. 2 FINDING APPLICATION ADMINISTRATIVELY COMPLETE ,

This Order addresses Commission Staff's April 19, 2016 recommendation that QV Utility's application for a price index rate adjustment be found administratively complete. Consistent, with Commission Staff's recommendation, QV's application is deemed administratively complete and is accepted for filing.

SIGNED AT AUSTIN, TEXAS on the day of April 2016.

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF TEXAS

E. GOODSON

ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE

q:\cadm\docket management\water\rates\class c\45732-2suff docx